## RE

## 07-15-1998

## SHEET

100764857

Docket No. 8CL-7141

Γο   	Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	<ul><li>A) Johan Adrianus Aarssen</li><li>B) Gerrit Op Den Dries</li><li>C) Ad Nieuwlaat</li></ul>	06/01/98	General Electric Company					
		05/26/98	1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345					
		05/08/98						
	D) Marcel Vieveen	05/25/98						
	E) Rudy Francois Alain Joseph Peemans	05/01/98						
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X	No					
3.	Nature of conveyance: 6-/2-48							
	$\underline{X}$ Assignment Merger							
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other							
	Execution Date: please see above							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/055,590, filed on 04/06/98  B. Patent No.(s)							
					in a dedict approach of the contract of the co		tent no.(s)	
						•		tent No.(s)
						Additional numbers attached?		tent No.(s)
		•		tent No.(s)				
	•		tent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No						
5.	Additional numbers attached?  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes <u>X</u> No	ber of applications and patents					
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No						
5.	Additional numbers attached?  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes <u>X</u> No	ber of applications and patents					
5.	Additional numbers attached?  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith	Yes X No  Te 6. Total numinvolved:	ber of applications and patents					
5.	Additional numbers attached?  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X No  Total numinvolved:  7. Total fee (	ber of applications and patents  1  37 CFR 3.41)					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith GE Plastics	Yes X No  Total numinvolved:  7. Total fee ( Enclo	ber of applications and patents  1  37 CFR 3.41)					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue	Yes X No  Total numinvolved:  7. Total fee ( Enclo	ber of applications and patents  1  37 CFR 3.41)					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue	Yes X No  Total numinvolved:  7 Total fee ( Enclo X Auth  8 Deposit ac	ber of applications and patents  1  37 CFR 3.41)					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue	Yes X No  Total numinvolved:  7 Total fee ( Enclo X Auth  8 Deposit ac	ber of applications and patents  1  37 CFR 3.41)					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	Yes X No  Total numinvolved:  7 Total fee ( Enclo X Auth  8 Deposit ac	ber of applications and patents  1  37 CFR 3.41)					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	Yes X No  Total numinvolved:  7. Total fee ( Enclo X Auth  8. Deposit ac (Attach duplica)	ber of applications and patents  1  37 CFR 3.41)					
9/1	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pitts field, MA 01201	Yes X No  Total numinvolved:  7 Total fee ( Enclos X Auth  8. Deposit ac (Attach duplica)	ber of applications and patents  1  37 CFR 3.41)					
9/1 C:!	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	Yes X No  Total numinvolved:  7 Total fee ( Enclos X Auth  8. Deposit ac (Attach duplica)	ber of applications and patents  1  37 CFR 3.41)					
9/1 FC:	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pitts field, MA 01201  DC  386 AFT GFD and 0908 AFT GFD an	Yes X No  Total numinvolved:  7 Total fee ( Enclos X Auth  8. Deposit ac (Attach duplica)	ber of applications and patents  1  37 CFR 3.41)					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: \_3\_

FAS/et

PATENT REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0694

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Johan Adrianus Aarssen of Colle Del Cipres 10. Santo Angil Murcia 30150, Espana, Gerrit Op Den Dries of Hof van de Paltz Y, Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands 4625 EL, Ad Nieuwlaat of Spuilaan 358, Oudenbosch, Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Marcel Vieveen of Stellingmole 4, Nieuw-Vossemeev, The Netherlands 4681 CL, and Francois Alain Joseph Peemans of Balkenstraat 60, B-3701 Erps-Kwerps, Belgium sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **DESCALING OF** BISHPHENOL-A REACTOR USING WATER invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Serial No. 09/055,590 filed on April 6, 1998, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date

Johan Adrianus Aarssen

Of June 1998
Date

WITNESS

Date

Gernt Op Den Dries

PATEND

REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0695

8 m may , 1998 Date	Ad Nieuwlaat
<u>8th May</u> , 1998 Date	WITNESS N VERNEIREN
25 May , 1998  Date  25 May , 1998  Date	Marcel Vieveen  WITNESS ERIC CAPELLE
1st may 1998, 1998 Date	Ruchy Francois Alain Joseph Peemans
05 /01/98 , 1998 Date	WITNESS 7. Markusse

FAS/et

RECORDED: 06/17/1998